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No. of responses = 193

Overall indicators

Global Index - Tt |

2. Andrews Experience - ‘ T —H—

To what extent do you agree with the following
statements (for your most recent Andrews degree):

As a result of my Andrews experience, . . .

3. Current Experience } ——H—+

Please rate the following statements about your
current practice.

5. Alumni Connections, part 1 - —F—— |

Please answer the following questions to help us to
understand your current involvement with Andrews
University.

6. Alumni Connections, part 2 ; I

The Alumni Office would like your input on the value
of the following items for keeping connected.

Leg e n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text Left pole | 'i | Right pole

1 2 3 4 5

Scale Histogram

1. Employment and Education

" What is the highest and most recent degree you received from Andrews University?

Associate's

SpecialistI

Doctoral D

Certificate or License

0%

34.2%

44.2%

0.5%

21.1%

0%

Andrews
University

av.=3.5
dev.=0.99

av.=4.24
dev.=0.81

av.=4.18
dev.=0.97

av.=1.31
dev.=0.35

av.=3.31
dev.=1.29

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

n=190
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" What year did you graduate with your most recent degree from Andrews University?

2008 ] 0.5% n=189
2010 | 0.5%
2011 1.1%
2012 ) 1.6%
2013 () 4.2%
2014 ) 36%
206 ] 41.3%
2016 (] 5.3%
2017 (] 4.2%
2018 1.1%
2019 () 2.1%
2020 | 0.5%
Other (] 1.6%
"' Where did you complete the majority (50% or more) of your Andrews' courses?
On the campus of Andrews University in Berrien Springs | ) 77.9% n=190
At one (or more) of Andrews' off-campus locations in the United States O 4.2%
At one (or more) of Andrews' international locations D 15.3%
Online (via the internet) [] 2.6%
" What was your employment/enroliment status one year after graduating from Andrews University?
Employed | ) 75.8% n=190
Enrolled in further studies () 8.4%
Employed and Enrolled in further studies O 4.7%
Not Employed nor Enrolled in further studies C] 11.1%
" How related was your employment (one year after graduation) to your most recent Andrews University
degree?
Unrelated (] 11.8% 2\71:52?55
Somewhat Related [: 21.7% dev.=0.7
Very Related ( ) 66.4%
" How related were your further studies to your most recent Andrews University degree?
Unrelated O 4% 2\72=52.72
Somewhat Related D 20% dev.=0.54
Very Related ) 76%
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" Please select any additional degrees earned since you graduated from Andrews University.

Bachelor's D

Master's D

Specialist []

Doctoral C]

4.7%

11.9%

1.6%

9.3%

n=193

¥ What is your current employment / enrollment status?

Employed |

Enrolled in further studies (]
Employed and Enrolled in further studies D

Not Employed nor Enrolled in further studies D

82.5%

3.2%

7.9%

6.3%

n=189

""® How related is your current employment to your most recent Andrews University degree?

Unrelated C]
Somewhat Related [:

Very Related [

11.8%

21.2%

67.1%

n=170
av.=2.55
dev.=0.7

" Please choose the response that best describes why you are working in a field unrelated to your most recent

Andrews degree.

No jobs were available inmy field (]

| wanted/needed better pay or benefits O

| was no longer satisfied with my field

| became interested in another field [:

25%

5%

0%

30%

40%

n=20

" Are you employed by a Seventh-day Adventist organization?

No (

Yes |

n=167

"* What is your current annual income (in U.S. dollars)?

<$30000( ]
$30,000 to <$40,000 ()
$40,000t0 <$60000 (]
$60,000 to <§80,000 ()

$80,000 to <$100,000 ()
$100,000 to <§150,000 ()
$150,000 and above ()

Choose not to disclose O

22.4%

9.4%

33.5%

20%

71%

2.4%

2.4%

2.9%

n=170
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2. Andrews Experience

To what extent do you agree with the following statements (for your most recent Andrews degree):

As a result of my Andrews experience, . . .

1 1 13 85 90
X . 05% 05% 68% 447% 47.4%
> | can understand the academic and Strongly Strongly Agree n=190
scholarly writings in my field Disagree ﬁ;’d‘:ﬁsg
dev.=0.69
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** Gu il otu e dwm
*?" | can apply my knowledge and skills in real Strongly T ] —J—  StonglyAgree n=190
world situations Disagree av.=.38
dev.=0.71
1 2 3 4 5
(O O O N po
23) . 05% 21% 11.1% 48.7% 37.6%
| can handle unique and complex problems Strongly Strongly Agree av.=4.21
in my field Disagree = 76
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** 29 a8 e a4
2.4) 11% 49% 14.7% 45.1% 34.2%
| am able to conduct research as a means Strongly Strongly Agree av.=4.07
to address professional challenges Disagree (rj’;f’,;‘(‘) 88
ab.=6
1 2 3 4 5
e T T U - - 188
2.5) . . Lt 05% 05% 74% 457% 45.7% n=
| can communicate effectively within my Strongly Strongly Agree av.=4.36
field Disagree (rjr:\j/_:(t) 6
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** oM o % aids s  n=186
2. 0 g . 0 . 0 (] . 0 B 0
® | can work with others to promote positive Strongly Strongly Agree av.=4.38
change Disagree cr]r:a(\j/:‘(l) .
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** sl 20w ihbs segw sdw =182
2.7) . .0 /0 Wi} .07 .07 .2 /0 _
| am equipped to further develop my Strongly ,4 Strongly Agree avd—_4216
relationship with Jesus Christ Disagree dev.ot 01
ab.=8
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** s .12 T2 72 _es
2.8) " . 27% 38% 157% 38.9% 38.9%
| can positively address complex issues Strongly L Strongly Agree av.=4.08
related to faith Disagree o7
ab.=5
1 2 3 4 5
S T S £
2.9) 21% 42% 95% 413% 42.9% _
Overall, | was well prepared for . Strongly —y Strongly Agree 2\713919
employment or advanced study in my field Disagree md=d
-_. dev.=0.92
1 2 3 4 5
3. Current Experience
Please rate the following statements about your current practice.
25% 2%  59% 195% 70.3% n=185
* | am committed to following God’s will for Strongly T T 7 3 Strongly Agree av.=4.54
. , md=
my life Disagree dov=0.87
ab.=5
1 2 3 4 5
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32)

When possible, | share the Christian

message, as found in Scripture, with others

| practice a balanced lifestyle that
promotes health

| am regularly involved in service activities
(locally, nationally, or internationally)

| serve in leadership roles at work, church,
or in the community

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

20 45 94
% 24.7% 51.6%
N Y

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

n=184
av.=4.11
md=4
dev.=1.07
ab.=6

. Overall Experience

4.1)

How would you advise prospective students who are considering attending Andrews?
Strongly discourage attending Andrews U
Discourage attending Andrews O

Neither recommend nor discourage attending Andrews :]

Recommend attending Andrews :]
Strongly recommend attending Andrews :]

3.2%

3.2%

17.4%

47.4%

28.9%

n=190
av.=3.96
dev.=0.94

5. Alumni Connections, part 1

Please answer the following questions to help us to understand your current involvement with Andrews University.

5.1)

Since graduation, have you been back to
campus?

No

Yes

Do you make regular gifts to Andrews
University?

07/21/2020
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166 10 -
56) . . 94.3% 5.7% n=176
Have you remembered Andrews University No Yes avd=11 .06
. i md=
in a planned gift~ dou=0.23
[ ab.=14
1 2
6. Alumni Connections, part 2
The Alumni Office would like your input on the value of the following items for keeping connected.
2 22 4 45 33
61) 184% 12.6% 24.1% 259%  19% n=174
Apps Not Valuable b / i Very Valuable rar:/d_:%m
dev.=1.37
S e (D BN esm ab.=12
1 2 3 4 5
4T 3T 46 33 15 oo
62) 26.4% 208% 258% 18.5%  8.4% n=178
Postcards Not Valuable ’ | i Very Valuable av.—_2.62
md=3
dev.=1.28
Al e 0 e .. ab.=8
1 2 3 4 5
- N N N e
63) : 16.9% 12.4% 24.9% 288% 16.9% n=177
Focus Magazine Not Valuable | [ | Very Valuable 2’&;%-16
dev.=1.32
s enen (D B e ab.=5
1 2 3 4 5
S 30 15 50 5128 _a74
64) . 172% B6% 267% 295% 16.1% n=174
Regional Events Not Valuable | [ | Very Valuable ﬁ:’d‘:%js
dev.=1.3
r puny § F 3 ab.=12
1 2 3 4 5
a9 3T 83 56 —1a5
65) . . 9.3% 49% 203% 346% 30.8% n=182
Social Networking Not Valuable : } - Very Valuable av.=373
dev.=1.22
== BB ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
e L A T M
. 10.3% 4%  16% 274% 42.3% n=175
*® Career Networking Not Valuable . . Very Valuable av.=3.87
dev.=1.29
ab.=9
1 2 3 4 5
S 91 3310 52 :1557
67) . 10.3% 59% 17.8% 37.8% 28.1% n=
Electronic Newsletters . 1 . Very Valuable avd=(‘31.68
m 1
dev.=1.23
ab.=3
y 2een 2 n=173
av.=3.05
Very Valuable md=3
dev.=1.28
ab.=13
1 2 3 4 5
24 14 49 48 39 _aa4
69) . . . 138% 8%  282% 27.6% 224% n=174
Online Alumni Community Not Valuable | x | Very Valuable av;%%?
md=3.
dev.=1.3
_—_-—_-_-_-. ab.=12
1 2 3 4 5
7. Demographics
" What is your gender?
N =19
Male ( ) 48.7%
Choose not to disclose O 3.2%
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"? What is your age?
20t0 25 )

6t020( )
3039 )
40t049 ()
50t059 (]

60 or over C]

Choose not to disclose O

2.1%

31.7%

30.7%

14.3%

9.5%

9%

2.6%

n=189

" What racial or ethnic group do you most closely identify with?
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian D
Black or African American :]
Caucasian or White [:
Hispanic or Latino D

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
Two or more ethnic/racial groups D

Choose not to disclose D

0%

8.5%

25.5%

34.6%

14.4%

0%

6.4%

10.6%

n=188

" What was your denominational/religious affiliation and involvement when you were an Andrews University

student?

Active Seventh-day Adventist [

Inactive Seventh-day Adventist D

Active member of another denomination or religion D
Inactive member of another denomination or religion []
Not a member of any denomination or religion []

Choose not to disclose []

83.6%

5.3%

6.3%

1.6%

2.1%

1.1%

n=189

" What is your current denomination / religious affiliation?

Active Seventh-day Adventist [

Inactive Seventh-day Adventist D
Active member of another denomination or religion D
Inactive member of another denomination or religion U
Not a member of any denomination or religion D

Choose not to disclose []

73.9%

9.6%

6.4%

2.1%

6.4%

1.6%

n=188
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Profile

I
l

Compilation:

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Alumni Survey 2020

2.1) :Ncrﬁ{:]ggffﬁ?ggktjhe academic and scholarly DSi;r:grgelg i Strongly Agree n=190 av=438 md=4.00 dev.=0.69
22) :N%arlr:’i;i)tzlgﬁrgr)]/sknowledge and skills in real Dsig:grgelg /1 Strongly Agree n=190 av.=4.38 md=4.00 dev.=0.71
23) ch}?ger;gndle unique and complex problems in Dsig:grgelg I.[ Strongly Agree n=189 av=4.21 md=4.00 dev.=0.76
e e ooatoh 25 2 means {0 Doy \ StonglyAgree 184 av=4.07 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
25 | can communicate effectively within my field Dsi;r:grgelg \I. Strongly Agree n=188 av=436 md=4.00 dev.=0.69
26) Lﬁgzgg)rk with others to promote positive DSi;r:grgelg /J. Strongly Agree =186 av=438 md=4.00 dev.=0.69
S enaiE s oo Chri P ™ Disagres ,j StondASTee -1g2  av=4.16 md=4.00 dev=101
238) {;?;tﬁositively address complex issues related DSi;r:grgelg .l\ Strongly Agree n=185 av=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
2.9) aoa/\?arﬁgéljmé?jdv;eirl: %-i%aqud for employment or DSi;r:grgelg %\ Strongly Agree n=189 av=419 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
3.1) Ilifaem committed to following God’s will for my Iﬁgggn'%lg /\.,_ Strongly Agree n=185 av=454 md=5.00 dev.=0.87
e i e an message. Doy '|/ StondlyAgree 184 av=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=1.07
3.3) Lg;?tchtice a balanced lifestyle that promotes géra?gr%lg ). Strongly Agree n=189 av=414 md=4.00 dev.=0.78
e s ctvities Doy StonglyAgree 186 av=3.99 md=4.00 dev.=1.04
3.5) {hs::;voemirrl]luer?ittjfrship roles at work, church, or in Iﬁgggn'%lg ‘y_\. Strongly Agree =182 av.=4.13 md=5.00 dev.=1.11
/
5.1) g;?r?gu%r?aduaﬁon’ have you been back to No // ./ Yes n=182 av=164 md=2.00 dev.=048
52) Do you attend regional or campus events? No /._// Yes n=177 av=126 md=1.00 dev.=0.44
5.3) eD\?e?/](t)su?volunteer for Andrews University No .//\ = Yes n=170 av=111 md=1.00 dev.=0.31
54) Do you feel pride in your school? No - \/\/\. Yes =167 av=178 md=2.00 dev.=042
—
" Deiyou make regular gifts to Andrews No [ =™ ves n=176  av.=1.05 md=1.00 dev.=0.21
56) ‘I;ilg\rl]iggté#?yembered Andrews University in a No < Yes n=176 av=1.06 md=100 dev.=0.23
~ ~

*" Apps Not Valuable \}& very Valuable n=174  av.=3.14 md=3.00 dev.=1.37
62) Postcards Not Valuable _\./\ Very Valuable n=178 av=262 md=3.00 dev.=128
63) Focus Magazine Not Valuable \_. Very Valuable n=177 av=316 md=3.00 dev.=132
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64) Regional Events Not Valuable - Very Valuable
'\\ n=174 av.=3.18 md=3.00 dev.=1.30

6:5)  Social Networking Not Valuable \_. Very Valuable
\ n=182 av.=3.73 md=4.00 dev.=1.22

66) Career Networking Not Valuable L Very Valuable
/ n=175 av.=3.87 md=4.00 dev.=1.29

6.7) Electronic Newsletters Not Valuable .I Very Valuable
Ve n=185 av.=3.68 md=4.00 dev.=1.23

/

6:8) Campus Programming Not Valuable V Very Valuable
F\ n=173 av.=3.05 md=3.00 dev.=1.28

6.9)  Online Alumni Community Not Valuable . Very Valuable
n=174 av.=3.37 md=3.50 dev.=1.30
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